
Proposed Schedule for Verizon/Embarq Missouri Arbitration 

EVENT DATE TIME 
 
Verizon Petition Filed  
 

 
August 8, 2007 (Wed) 

 

 
Embarq’s Response to Petition 
And Joint Issues List  
 

 
September 5, 2007 (Tues) 

 
28 days 
 

 
VZ’s/Embarq’s Initial 
Testimony 
 

 
September 13, 2007 (Thurs) 

 
8 days 

 
Staff’s Response to 
Verizon’s/Embarq’s Initial 
Testimony 
 

 
September 27, 2007 (Thurs) 

 
14 days 

 
Verizon’s/Embarq’s Reply 
Testimony 
 

 
October 11, 2007 (Thurs) 

 
14 days 

 
Hearing 
 

 
October 23-24, 2007 (Tues-
Wed) 
 

 
12 days 

 
Parties’ Initial Briefs 
 

 
November 8, 2007 (Thurs) 

 
15 days 

 
Parties’ Reply Briefs 
 

 
November 21, 2007 (Wed) 

 
13 days 

 
Initial Proposed Order 
 

 
December 21, 2007 (Fri) 

 
30 days 

 
Parties’ Comments on Initial 
Proposed Order 
 

 
January 11, 2008 (Fri) 

 
21 days 

 
Arbitrator’s Final Report  
 
 

 
January 18, 2008 (Fri) 

 
7 days 

 
Commission Final Order 
 

 
February 15, 2008 (Fri) 

 
28 days 

 


